
DR Emissions Collaborative Working Group Participants Lis as of: November 1, 2002

Yes
Name Affiliation or No Telephone # Fax # E-mail Address Alternate/Associate Alt.'s e-mail
Rick Weston The Regulatory Assistance Project y (802) 223-8199 (802) 223-8172 rapweston@aol.com 16 State St., Montpelier, VT 05676
Nancy Seidman MA DEP y (617) 556-1020 (617) 292-5858 nancy.seidman@state.ma.us One Winter St., Boston, MA, 02108
Chris James Dir., Air Planning and Standards Div, CT DEP y (860) 424-3688 (860) 424-4063 chris.james@po.state.ct.us 79 Elm Street, 5th Floor, Hartford, CT 06106
Tom Basso NREL y (303) 384-6765 (303) 384-6790 thomas_basso@nrel.gov 1617 Cole Blvd., MS-3411, Golden, CO 80401-3393 Gary Nakarado gary_nakarado@nrel.gov
Carl Weinberg RAP y (925) 933-9394 (925) 932-2275 poppacarl@aol.com 42 Green Oaks Court, Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Roger Hamilton Commissioner, OR PUC y (503) 378-6611 (503) 378-5505 roger.hamilton@state.or.us 550 Capitol St., N.E., Suite 215, Salem, OR 97301-2551
Ed Garvey Commissioner, MN PUC y (651) 296-2243 (651) 297-7073 edward@pucgate.puc.state.mn.us 121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350, St. Paul, MN 55101-2147
Alison Silverstein Advisor to Chairman, PUC of TX y (512) 936-7006 (512) 936-7003 alison.silverstein@puc.state.tx.us 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, TX 78711
Jim Burg Chairman, SD PUC y (605) 773-3201 (605) 773-3809 jim.burg@state.sd.us State Capitol, 500 E. Capitol St., Pierre, SD 57501-5070
John Farrow Commissioner, Wisconsin PSC y (608) 267-7899 (608) 267-7899 farroj@psc.state.wi.us 610 N. Whitney Way, Madison, WI 53705-2729
Terry Harvill Commissioner, IL ICC y (312) 814-2859 (312) 814-1818 tharvill@icc.state.il.us State of Illinois Building, 160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-800, Chicago, IL 60601 Katie Papadimitriu kpapadim@icc.state.il.us

Brock Nicholson Div. Of Air Quality, NC DENR y (919) 715-0587 (919) 715-7476 brock.nicholson@ncmail.net 1641 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1641
Janet McCabe Office of Air Management, IN DEM y jmccabe@dem.state.in.us PO Box 6015, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015
Ron Methier Chief, GA Air Protection Branch, DNR y (404) 363-7016 ron_methier@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 4244 Int'l Pky, Suite 120, Atlanta, GA 30354
Paul Burks Ex. Dir., Div. Of Energy Resources, GA EFA pburks@gefa.org 100 Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 2090, Atlanta, GA 30303-1911
Nancy Sutley Dep. Sec'y, Pol. & Intergov. Rels., CEPA y (916) 322-7215 nsutley@calepa.ca.gov 1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814, (PO Box 2815, 95812) Grant Chin, 916-367-5602 gchin@arb.ca.gov, mscheibl@arb.ca.gov
Linda Taylor Chief, MN Energy Office y (651) 296-9325 linda.taylor@state.mn.us

William Taylor Dir., TX State Energy Conservation Office dub.taylor@cpa.state.tx.us 111 E. 17th St. - 11th Flr., Austin, TX 78701
William Keese Chr., Cal. Energy Commission wkeese@energy.state.ca.us 1516 Ninth St., MS # 32, Sacramento, CA 95814 Scott Tomashefsky, 916-654-4896 stomashe@energy.state.ca.us
Wm. Steinhurst VT Dept. of Public Service (802) 828-4006 wsteinhu@psd.state.vt.us 112 State St., Drawer 20, Montpelier, VT 05620-2701
Fred Hoover Dir., MD Energy Administration y (410) 260-7511 fhoover@energy.state.md.us 1623 Forrest Drive, Suite 300, Annapolis, MD 21403
Ethan Rogers Progs. Mgr., Energy Pol. Div., IN Dept. of Commerce y (317) 232-8961 erogers@commerce.state.in.us One North Capitol, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2288
Michael Glenn Dir., UT Off. Of Energy Services, DCED mglenn@dced.state.ut.us 324 S. State St., Suite 500, Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Nathanael Greene NRDC y (212) 727-4482 ngreene@nrdc.org Sheryl Carter scarter@nrdc.org
Jim Lents Professor, CERT, UC Riverside y (909) 781-5742 jlents@cert.ucr.edu
Eric Heitz Energy Foundation y (415) 561-6700 eric@ef.org Katie McCormack katiemc@igc.org
Eric Wong Caterpillar y (916) 498-3339 erwong@worldnet.att.net
Joe Bryson US EPA y (202) 564-9631 bryson.joe@epa.gov
Joel Bluestein Energy and Environmental Analysis y (703) 528-1900 jbluestein@eea-inc.com
Kevin Duggan Capstone Turbines y (818) 734-5455 kduggan@capstoneturbine.com
Catherine Morris Center for Clean Air Policy y (202) 408-9260 cmorris@ccap.org Eric Williams ewilliams@ccap.org
Leslie Witherspoon Solar Turbines y 619-544-2434 witherspoon_leslie_h@solarturbines.com
Tim French Engine Manufacturers Association y 312-269-5670 tfrench@ngelaw.com
John Kelly Gas Technology Institute y 867-768-0665 john.kelly@gastechnology.org


